Name

Hamilton Thomas A
Rich John K

Clem Richard S

Hill John H

Fowler Michael W
Kohn Dean R
Armstrong Gerard |
Brakebill Brian K
Whikehart Judy K
Thompson Donald C
Grovesteen Douglas G
Montague Gregory A
Anderson Thomas G
Dyson Roger A
Schaefer Elmer L
Griffin Connie S
O'brien Michael J
Gilfillan Gary R
Hepperly James R
Paulson Richard |
Swanson Allen E
Williams Kristina A
Mays James D

Drye George A
Johnson Gary E
Poland Gary
Augstin Daniel E
Farrell Earl F
Williams John E
Brooks Robert L
Slaughter Willis E
Veselak Michael D
Garrelts John R
Carter Richard L
Woith Michael E
Emmons Kenneth J
Keys Roosevelt
Dirks Herman
Watson Larry D
Neal Ronald A
Gastineau Paul E
Guttschow Thomas A
Druin Dean H
Green Richard R
Ellis Arthur L
Wallace Phyllis M
McWhorter David L
Bready Thomas J
Kelch Marty V
Fraker Ruth A

Bloomington Municipal Government Employees

Top 50 Pensions as of October, 2012

Last Employer

City of Bloomington
City of Bloomington
City of Bloomington
City of Bloomington
City of Bloomington
City of Bloomington
City of Bloomington
City of Bloomington
City of Bloomington
City of Bloomington
City of Bloomington
City of Bloomington
Bloomington SD 87
City of Bloomington
City of Bloomington
City of Bloomington
City of Bloomington
City of Bloomington
City of Bloomington
City of Bloomington
City of Bloomington
City of Bloomington
City of Bloomington
City of Bloomington
City of Bloomington
City of Bloomington
City of Bloomington
City of Bloomington
City of Bloomington
City of Bloomington
City of Bloomington
City of Bloomington
City of Bloomington
City of Bloomington
City of Bloomington
City of Bloomington
City of Bloomington
City of Bloomington
City of Bloomington
City of Bloomington
City of Bloomington
City of Bloomington
City of Bloomington
City of Bloomington
City of Bloomington
City of Bloomington
City of Bloomington
City of Bloomington
City of Bloomington
City of Bloomington

Annual
Pension

$119,696
$97,540
$90,863
$87,063
$84,453
$82,331
$81,274
$78,869
$78,362
$78,222
$76,684
$74,685
$73,921
$73,750
$72,926
$72,326
$71,305
$70,899
$70,192
$67,457
$66,455
$66,444
$66,360
$65,754
$65,386
$65,028
$64,799
$64,421
$62,904
$62,536
$61,638
$61,552
$60,981
$60,477
$60,112
$59,964
$59,936
$59,126
$59,096
$57,934
$57,870
$56,350
$55,865
$55,119
$55,082
$53,087
$53,039
$52,428
$52,254
$52,186

Employee's
Total Lifetime
Contribtuions

$101,563
$130,123
$93,885
$68,002
$70,904
$70,647
$75,529
$67,268
$71,616
$75,528
$79,740
$78,116
$52,483
$70,017
$74,143
$63,153
$77,568
$67,345
$68,644
$80,344
$66,037
$54,668
$57,539
$72,670
$66,347
$60,110
$70,291
$64,585
$61,189
$57,625
$66,817
$55,505
$76,240
$57,001
$59,159
$70,475
$54,706
$48,936
$59,733
$54,912
$0
$39,236
$35,680
$66,079
$48,499
$45,030
$56,269
$54,269
$53,687
$52,509

*Assumes Life Expectency of 85 (IRS Form 590) and 3% COLA compounded annually.

Age at

Retirment Collected to Date

53
60
54
54
58
51
63
50
56
58
56
54
54
60
55
56
60
58
63
63
56
54
55
58
59
50
53
56
54
54
58
54
62
53
57
64
51
57
55
57
55
59
62
64
58
74
52
51
55
64

Total Pension

$443,357
$673,884
$379,297
$323,897
$307,788
$286,333
$513,998
$322,047
$296,112
$325,293
$266,691
$304,962
$911,630
$262,076
$275,570
$257,016
$371,003
$251,943
$501,214
$535,863
$231,117
$240,275
$282,027
$517,827
$227,400
$265,531
$225,360
$267,900
$256,857
$261,050
$214,364
$261,595
$212,082
$238,609
$338,769
$222,109
$254,726
$989,544
$205,525
$246,218
$972,836
$725,721
$803,597
$224,894
$225,749
$457,820
$226,738
$182,336
$247,580
$181,495
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*Estimated
Lifetime Pension
Payout

$5,750,607
$3,111,800
$4,134,116
$3,998,997
$3,184,250
$4,429,282
$2,109,834
$4,251,886
$3,253,264
$2,802,099
$3,237,386
$3,321,226
$2,681,019
$2,483,748
$3,029,249
$3,058,896
$2,346,163
$2,763,270
$1,809,073
$1,703,918
$2,738,913
$3,165,092
$2,879,177
$2,166,553
$2,401,233
$3,500,466
$3,167,477
$2,583,628
$2,824,445
$2,874,116
$2,289,914
$2,819,697
$1,861,993
$2,908,371
$2,287,330
$1,636,623
$3,093,652
$1,581,268
$2,653,680
$2,269,076
$1,338,224
$1,489,462
$1,214,111
$1,440,653
$2,065,350
$578,861
$2,632,875
$2,744,848
$2,250,285
$1,433,057

% Estimated
Lifetime Pension
Payout Paid by
Employee

1.8%
4.2%
2.3%
1.7%
2.2%
1.6%
3.6%
1.6%
2.2%
2.7%
2.5%
2.4%
2.0%
2.8%
2.4%
2.1%
3.3%
2.4%
3.8%
4.7%
2.4%
1.7%
2.0%
3.4%
2.8%
1.7%
2.2%
2.5%
2.2%
2.0%
2.9%
2.0%
4.1%
2.0%
2.6%
4.3%
1.8%
3.1%
2.3%
2.4%
0.0%
2.6%
2.9%
4.6%
2.3%
7.8%
2.1%
2.0%
2.4%
3.7%



