Bloomington Municipal Government Employees Top 50 Pensions as of October, 2012

Name	Last Employer	Annual Pension	Employee's Total Lifetime Contribtuions	Age at Retirment	Total Pension Collected to Date	*Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout	% Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout Paid by Employee
Hamilton Thomas A	City of Bloomington	\$119,696	\$101,563	53	\$443,357	\$5,750,607	1.8%
Rich John K	City of Bloomington	\$97,540	\$130,123	60	\$673,884	\$3,111,800	4.2%
Clem Richard S	City of Bloomington	\$90,863	\$93,885	54	\$379,297	\$4,134,116	2.3%
Hill John H	City of Bloomington	\$87,063	\$68,002	54	\$323,897	\$3,998,997	1.7%
Fowler Michael W	City of Bloomington	\$84,453	\$70,904	58	\$307,788	\$3,184,250	2.2%
Kohn Dean R	City of Bloomington	\$82,331	\$70,647	51	\$286,333	\$4,429,282	1.6%
Armstrong Gerard I	City of Bloomington	\$81,274	\$75,529	63	\$513,998	\$2,109,834	3.6%
Brakebill Brian K	City of Bloomington	\$78,869	\$67,268	50	\$322,047	\$4,251,886	1.6%
Whikehart Judy K	City of Bloomington	\$78,362	\$71,616	56	\$296,112	\$3,253,264	2.2%
Thompson Donald C	City of Bloomington	\$78,222	\$75,528	58	\$325,293	\$2,802,099	2.7%
Grovesteen Douglas G	City of Bloomington	\$76,684	\$79,740	56	\$266,691	\$3,237,386	2.5%
Montague Gregory A	City of Bloomington	\$74,685	\$78,116	54	\$304,962	\$3,321,226	2.4%
Anderson Thomas G	Bloomington SD 87	\$73,921	\$52,483	54	\$911,630	\$2,681,019	2.0%
Dyson Roger A	City of Bloomington	\$73,750	\$70,017	60	\$262,076	\$2,483,748	2.8%
Schaefer Elmer L	City of Bloomington	\$72,926	\$74,143	55	\$275,570	\$3,029,249	2.4%
Griffin Connie S	City of Bloomington	\$72,326	\$63,153	56	\$257,016	\$3,058,896	2.1%
O'brien Michael J	City of Bloomington	\$71,305	\$77,568	60	\$371,003	\$2,346,163	3.3%
Gilfillan Gary R	City of Bloomington	\$70,899	\$67,345	58	\$251,943	\$2,763,270	2.4%
Hepperly James R	City of Bloomington	\$70,192	\$68,644	63	\$501,214	\$1,809,073	3.8%
Paulson Richard I	City of Bloomington	\$67,457	\$80,344	63	\$535,863	\$1,703,918	4.7%
Swanson Allen E	City of Bloomington	\$66,455	\$66,037	56	\$231,117	\$2,738,913	2.4%
Williams Kristina A	City of Bloomington	\$66,444	\$54,668	54	\$240,275	\$3,165,092	1.7%
Mays James D	City of Bloomington	\$66,360	\$57,539	55	\$282,027	\$2,879,177	2.0%
Drye George A	City of Bloomington	\$65,754	\$72,670	58	\$517,827	\$2,166,553	3.4%
Johnson Gary E	City of Bloomington	\$65,386	\$66,347	56 59	\$227,400	\$2,401,233	2.8%
•	,						
Poland Gary	City of Bloomington	\$65,028	\$60,110	50 53	\$265,531	\$3,500,466	1.7% 2.2%
Augstin Daniel E Farrell Earl F	City of Bloomington	\$64,799	\$70,291	56	\$225,360	\$3,167,477	2.5%
	City of Bloomington	\$64,421 \$62,904	\$64,585		\$267,900	\$2,583,628	
Williams John E	City of Bloomington		\$61,189	54	\$256,857	\$2,824,445	2.2%
Brooks Robert L	City of Bloomington	\$62,536	\$57,625	54	\$261,050	\$2,874,116	2.0%
Slaughter Willis E	City of Bloomington	\$61,638	\$66,817	58	\$214,364	\$2,289,914	2.9%
Veselak Michael D	City of Bloomington	\$61,552	\$55,505	54	\$261,595	\$2,819,697	2.0%
Garrelts John R	City of Bloomington	\$60,981	\$76,240	62	\$212,082	\$1,861,993	4.1%
Carter Richard L	City of Bloomington	\$60,477	\$57,001	53	\$238,609	\$2,908,371	2.0%
Woith Michael E	City of Bloomington	\$60,112	\$59,159	57	\$338,769	\$2,287,330	2.6%
Emmons Kenneth J	City of Bloomington	\$59,964	\$70,475	64	\$222,109	\$1,636,623	4.3%
Keys Roosevelt	City of Bloomington	\$59,936	\$54,706	51	\$254,726	\$3,093,652	1.8%
Dirks Herman	City of Bloomington	\$59,126	\$48,936	57	\$989,544	\$1,581,268	3.1%
Watson Larry D	City of Bloomington	\$59,096	\$59,733	55	\$205,525	\$2,653,680	2.3%
Neal Ronald A	City of Bloomington	\$57,934	\$54,912	57	\$246,218	\$2,269,076	2.4%
Gastineau Paul E	City of Bloomington	\$57,870	\$0	55	\$972,836	\$1,338,224	0.0%
Guttschow Thomas A	City of Bloomington	\$56,350	\$39,236	59	\$725,721	\$1,489,462	2.6%
Druin Dean H	City of Bloomington	\$55,865	\$35,680	62	\$803,597	\$1,214,111	2.9%
Green Richard R	City of Bloomington	\$55,119	\$66,079	64	\$224,894	\$1,440,653	4.6%
Ellis Arthur L	City of Bloomington	\$55,082	\$48,499	58	\$225,749	\$2,065,350	2.3%
Wallace Phyllis M	City of Bloomington	\$53,087	\$45,030	74	\$457,820	\$578,861	7.8%
McWhorter David L	City of Bloomington	\$53,039	\$56,269	52	\$226,738	\$2,632,875	2.1%
Bready Thomas J	City of Bloomington	\$52,428	\$54,269	51	\$182,336	\$2,744,848	2.0%
Kelch Marty V	City of Bloomington	\$52,254	\$53,687	55	\$247,580	\$2,250,285	2.4%
Fraker Ruth A	City of Bloomington	\$52,186	\$52,509	64	\$181,495	\$1,433,057	3.7%

^{*}Assumes Life Expectency of 85 (IRS Form 590) and 3% COLA compounded annually.